Black Bin

Normal collection day Revised collection day

Monday 25 December 2023~ Saturday 23 December 2023
Tuesday 26 December 2023 Wednesday 27 December 2023
Wednesday 27 December 2023  Thursday 28 December 2023

Thursday 28 December 2023  Friday 29 December 2023
Friday 29 December 2023  Saturday 30 December 2023
Normal collection day Revised collection day

Monday 1 January 2024  Tuesday 2 January 2024
Tuesday 2 January 2024  Wednesday 3 January 2024
Wednesday 3 January 2024  Thursday 4 January 2024
Thursday 4 January 2024  Friday 5 January 2024
Friday 5 January 2024  Saturday 6 January 2024

GARDEN WASTE

What to put in your Brown Bin

Please do not put any other materials in your Brown Bin.
ltems must be clean, dry and loose. No plastic bags or sacks.

You can check all your collection days online at
www.testvalley.gov.uk/bins

Got a question? Call customer services on

01264 368000 or 01794 527700
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and New Year 2024 Collections will be a day
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